508267989 12/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8315182

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LLC CONVERSION		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
STOPARKINSON HEALTHCARE SYS		SYSTEMS, LLC	12/30/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		STOPARKINSON HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	850 NEW	0 NEW BURTON ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUTE 20			
City:	DOVER			
State/Country:	DELAWA	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19904			
	C Totaly 2			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	_	
		855426		
Patent Number:		1247047		
Application Number:		7545712		
	17			
Application Number:	17 DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (6 be sent to t	7545712 650)493-6811 f he e-mail address first; if that is ι		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided;	7545712 550)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrd	7545712 650)493-6811 f he e-mail address first; if that is ι	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc : J(7545712 650)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is using the state of the st	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrd : J(65	7545712 550)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s peder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc : JC 6 E P	7545712 650)493-6811 f he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc i: JC 6 F P IUMBER:	7545712 550)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc i: JC 6 F P IUMBER:	7545712 550)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc i: JC 6 F P IUMBER:	7545712 550)493-6811 The e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705 JOY A. ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc i: JC 6 F P IUMBER:	7545712 550)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705 JOY A. ROEDER /Joy A. ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=LLC Conversion:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrd : JC 65 PZ IUMBER: : :	7545712 550)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705 JOY A. ROEDER /Joy A. ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=LLC Conversion: ource=LLC Conversion:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrc if if if if if if if if if if if if if	7545712 550)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705 JOY A. ROEDER /Joy A. ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=LLC Conversion:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; jrd : JC 65 P2 IUMBER: : : #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif	7545712 550)493-6811 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s beder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@w DY ROEDER 50 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 65251-701, 702, 705 JOY A. ROEDER /Joy A. ROEDER	sent via US Mail.	

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF STOPARKINSON HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, LLC FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

December 30, 2022

Undér Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporate Law

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is: January 4, 2019.

FOURTH: The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is: STOPARKINSON HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Stoparkinson Healthcare Systems, Inc.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 065794 FRAME: 0215 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

Name: Ali Cam Soval Title: Manager Name: Melih Noyraz

Title: Manage

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 065794 FRAME: 0216

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\mathbf{OF}

STOPARKINSON HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, acting as the incorporators of the corporation hereby being formed under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Stoparkinson Healthcare Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The address, including the street, number, city and county, of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent. The name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is Cogency Global Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000, with a par value of \$0.0001 per share. All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.

FIFTH: The names and mailing address of the incorporators are as follows:

Melih Poyraz Ali Cem Soysal Inventram Teknoloji Yatirimlari A.Ş. Ünalan, Ayazma Cd. No:131, 34700 Üsküdar İstanbul, Turkey

<u>SIXTH</u>: The personal liability of the directors of the corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

SEVENTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, the corporation shall indemnify all directors of the corporation, and the corporation may indemnify any and all other persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section, from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his or her official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

EIGHTH: The Board of Directors of the corporation shall have the power to make, alter amend or repeal the By-Laws of the corporation.

PATENT REEL: 065794 FRAME: 0217

Signed on December 30, 2022

8. C By: Name: Mel/h Poyraz Title: Incomorator By: Name Aur Cem Soysal Title: Incorporator

[Signature page to Certificate of Incorporation]

RECORDED: 12/06/2023